
Kiddie Ride On



ACHTUNG: Für späteres Nachlesen unbedingt aufbewahren! 
NB: Keep these instructions for future reference! 
ATENCIÓN: ¡Guardarlas sin falta para una lectura posterior!
ATTENTION: À conserver absolument pour une consultation ultérieure!  
ATTENZIONE: Da conservare per future consultazioni! 
LET OP: Bewaar deze handleiding zorgvuldig, opdat u ze ook later nog kunt raadplegen!  
UWAGA: Zachowaj koniecznie do późniejszego czytania! 
POZOR: Pro pozdější referenci bezpodmínečně uschovat! 
ВНИМАНИЕ: Не выбрасывать, сохранить для прочтения в дальнейшем!
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: Őrizze meg ezt a tájékoztatót a jövőbeni hivatkozásokhoz!
UPOZORNENIE: Uschovajte tieto pokyny pre ďalšie použitie! Čuvajte ove upute za buduću upotrebu!
Čuvajte ove upute za buduću upotrebu

 Bedienungsanleitung  - DE  (01-03)

 Instructions for use   - EN  (04-06)

 Instrucciones de uso  - ES  (07-09)

 Instructions de service  - FR  (10-12)

 Istruzioni per l’uso   - IT (13-15)

 Gebruikshandleiding   - NL (16-18)

	 Instrukcja	obsługi   - PL  (19-21)

	 Návod	k	použití    - CZ (22-24)

	 Инструкция	по	эксплуатации	 - RU (25-27)

 Használati útmutató   - HU (28-30)

	 Návod	na	použitie    - SK (31-33)

 Upute za upotrebu   - HR (34-36)
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• Länge und Breite verstellbar 
• Winkel verstellbar 
• Anti-Rutsch Belag 
• Federung
• Hochklappbar 
• Gewicht: 2,8 kg

Pflege- und Gebrauchshinweise 
• Zur Sicherheit und Werterhaltung Ihres Produkts tragen regelmäßige Pflege und Wartung in hohem Maße 

bei. 
• Überprüfen Sie von Zeit zu Zeit lockere Teile und Verschlussteile und ziehen Sie sie falls nötig fest. 

Sicherheitshinweise
Lesen Sie diese Hinweise sorgfältig vor der Benutzung und bewahren Sie sie auf. Wenn Sie diese Hinweise 
nicht beachten, kann die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes beeinträchtigt werden.
 

WARNUNG: 
• Nehmen Sie Ihr Kind vom „Kiddie Ride On“, wenn Sie Treppen benutzen 
oder den Kinderwagen hochheben möchten. 

• Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Verschlüsse geschlossen sind. 
• Das „Kiddie Ride On“ ist nur für ein Kind gedacht. 
• Bitte kontrollieren Sie von Zeit zu Zeit, ob alle Verschlüsse geschlossen 
sind. Falls nicht, dann ziehen Sie die Verschlüsse wieder fest an. 

• Bringen Sie keine Änderungen an, die Ihr Kind gefährden könnten. 
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Kind vom Kinderwagen eine Stütze 
bekommt, während es auf dem „Kiddie Ride On“ steht. 

• Bitte benutzen Sie das „Kiddie Ride On“ ausschließlich für Kinderwagen, die 
für den Gebrauch des „Kiddie Ride On“ bestimmt sind.

• Bei Rissen oder Defekten darf das „Kiddie Ride On“ nicht mehr verwendet 
werden. 

• Geeignet für Kinder von 2 bis 4 Jahren oder maximal 20 kg.

 Hinweise für den Reklamationsfall
• Natürliche Abnutzungserscheinungen (Verschleiß) und Schäden durch übermäßige Beanspruchung stellen 

keinen Reklamationsanspruch dar.
• Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Verwendung entstehen, stellen keinen Reklamationsanspruch dar.
• Schäden, die durch fehlerhafte Montage oder Inbetriebsetzung entstehen, stellen keinen 

Reklamationsanspruch dar.
• Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Änderungen am Produkt entstehen, stellen keinen Reklamationsanspruch 

dar.
• Kratzer sind normale Verschleißerscheinungen und stellen keinen Mangel dar.
• Abgefahrene Räder sind natürliche Verschleißerscheinungen und stellen keinen Reklamationsanspruch dar.



DE - 02

1.  Halterung am Gestell montieren

a) Öffnen und entfernen Sie die Schraube (1) und den Abstandshalter (2).

b) Ziehen Sie den Plastikriemen mit dem Gewinde aus dem Gehäuse  der Halterung.
             
c) Befestigen Sie die Halterung indem Sie zunächst den Plastikriemen an der Rückseite Ihres Wagengestells  
  anbringen. 
  Achten Sie darauf dass der Riemen eng am Rahmen anliegt. 

d) Schieben Sie das Gehäuse der Halterung auf den Riemen. 
 Stecken Sie das Ende des Riemens und das Gewinde durch die dafür vorgesehenen Öffnungen im Gehäuse.

e) Stecken Sie die Distanzhülse auf die Schraube (1) und drehen sie  anschließend die Mutter fest (2).

2. Befestigung der Räder

Drücken Sie die Räder in die Halterungen. 

3. Befestigung am Wagen

Passen Sie das „Kiddie Ride On“ der Größe ihres Gestells an, indem Sie die Haltebügel einstellen.

Lösen Sie dazu zunächst auf beiden Seiten die Schrauben (1) an der Unterseite der Plattform. 
Stecken Sie die Haltebügel in die Plattform und bringen Sie sie in die entsprechende Position (2). 
Fixieren Sie die Haltebügel anschließend indem Sie die Schrauben (1) wieder festziehen.
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass beide Seiten den gleichen Abstand haben.

Bringen Sie die Haltebügel an. Ziehen Sie zunächst den Knopf an der Halterung (1) nach hinten. Jetzt 
können Sie den Haltebügel an der Halterung befestigen (2).      

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Verriegelung richtig schließt!

4. Einstellungen

Zum anpassen der Länge, drücken Sie die Knöpfe (1) an beiden Oberteilen der Haltebügel.
Stellen Sie die gewünschte Länge ein (2). 
Beachten Sie bei der Einstellung der Länge, dass die Plattform hinter den Bremsen und den Rädern ist! 

Zum anpassen der Höhe, drücken Sie die Knöpfe an beiden Unterteilen der Haltebügel (1)  und bringen die 
Bügel in die entsprechende Position (2). 
Stellen Sie die Höhe so ein, dass die Räder Bodenkontakt behalten!

5. Befestigung mit der Schlaufe

Stecken Sie den Plastikclip in den dafür vorgesehenen Schlitz.

Nun können Sie die Plattform hoch binden, indem Sie die Schlaufe am Gestell befestigen. 

6. Abnehmen 

Drücken Sie den Knopf an der Halterung (1) nach hinten um die Verriegelung zu öffnen.

Nun können Sie die Haltebügel von der Halterung trennen und das „Kiddie Ride“ On abnehmen.
Die Halterungen können am Gestell befestigt bleiben.
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7. Seitenverstellung der Haltebügel

a) Um die Seitenbügel von der Innenseite zur Außenseite zu verstellen, müssen Sie vorerst mit Hilfe eines 
Schraubenziehers die Kappe entfernen.
Ziehen Sie dann den Haltebügel aus der Stange heraus.

b) Drehen Sie den Haltebügel, sodass die Halterung außen ist und bringen Sie diesen wieder an der Stange 
an.
Drücken Sie nun die Kappe wieder hinein.
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• Adjustable length and width 
• Adjustable angle 
• Non-skid surface 
• Spring suspension
• Can be folded up 
• Weight: 2.8 kg

Care instructions 
• Regular care and upkeep have a major part to play in maintaining the safety and value of the product. 
• Check for loose parts and fastenings from time to time and tighten if necessary. 

Safety instructions 
Read these instructions carefully before use and keep them for future reference. Failure to read these 
instructions may compromise the safety of your child.
 

CAUTION: 
• Take your child off the “Kiddie Ride On” if you want to go up or down steps 
or lift up the pushchair. 

• Please make sure that all the fixtures are closed. 
• The “Kiddie Ride On” is designed for one child only. 
• Please check from time to time whether all the fixtures are closed. If not, 
then retighten the fixtures. 

• Do not make changes or attach anything which could put your child at risk. 
• Make sure that your child is using the pushchair for support while standing 
on the “Kiddie Ride On”. 

• Please only use the “Kiddie Ride On” on pushchairs which are designed for 
use with the “Kiddie Ride On”.

• Stop using the “Kiddie Ride On” if it is broken or damaged. 
• Suitable for children from 2 to 4 years or a maximum of 20 kg.
Customer complaints  
• No claims may be made for natural wear and tear or for damage caused by undue demands on the product 

or by exceeding the permissible load.
• No claims may be made for damage caused by improper use.
• No claims may be made for damage caused by incorrect assembly or operation.
• No claims may be made for damage caused by improper modifications to the product.
• Scratch marks are normal signs of wear and do not constitute a fault with the product.
• No claims may be made for wheels which become worn out as a natural result of wear and tear.
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1. Mounting the fixture on the frame

a) Undo and remove the bolt (1) and spacer (2).

b) Pull the plastic strap with the thread out of the fixture housing.  

c) Fit the plastic strap to the rear of your pushchair frame in order to attach the fixture. 
  Make sure that the strap is tightly fitted on the frame. 

d) Push the fixture housing onto the strap. 
  Feed the end of the strap and thread through the openings provided in the housing.

e) Fit the spacer on the bolt (1) and tighten the nut (2). 

2. Attaching the wheels

Insert the wheels in the fittings. 

3. Fitting the product on the pushchair

Adapt the “Kiddie Ride On” to fit the size of your frame by adjusting the mounting brackets.

First, undo the bolts (1) on both sides of the underside of the platform. 
Fit the mounting brackets in the platform and move them to the right position (2). 
Then secure the mounting brackets by retightening the bolts (1).
Make sure that both sides are equidistant.

Fit the mounting brackets. Pull back the button on the mounting (1). Now you can secure the brackets on 
the mounting (2).
  
Make sure that the catch is properly engaged!

4. Adjustments

To adjust the length, push the buttons (1) at the top of both mounting brackets.
Set to the required length (2). 
When adjusting the length, please make sure that the platform is behind the brakes and the wheels! 

To adjust the height, push the buttons at the bottom of both mounting brackets (1) and move the brackets 
to the right position (2). 
When adjusting the height, make sure that the wheels maintain contact with the ground!

5. Stowing the product

Insert the plastic clip in the slot provided.

Now you can raise and stow the platform by securing the strap to the frame. 

6. Removing the product 
 
Press the button on the bracket (1) backwards to release the catch.

You can now take the brackets from the mounting and remove the “Kiddie Ride On”.
The mountings can be left on the frame.
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7. Side adjustment of the guard rail

a) To adjust the side rail from the inside to the outside, you have to remove the cap with a screwdriver first.   
    Then pull the guard rail out of the bar.

b) Turn the guard rail so that the holder is on the outside and fit it back on to the bar. Then press the cap 
    back in.
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• Longitud y anchura ajustables
• Ángulo ajustable
• Revestimiento antideslizante de la superficie 
• Suspensión elástica
• Plegable hacia arriba
• Peso: 2,8 kg

Indicaciones de cuidado y de uso
• Para mantener la seguridad y el valor de su producto es recomendable un cuidado y mantenimiento 

regulares. 
• Compruebe de vez en cuando las piezas y cierres sueltos y en caso necesario apriételas. 

Indicaciones de seguridad
Lea cuidadosamente estas indicaciones antes del uso y guárdelas. La inobservancia de estas instrucciones 
puede perjudicar la seguridad de su hijo.

 
ADVERTENCIA: 
• Saque a su hijo del “Kiddie Ride On” si utiliza escaleras o si quiere levantar 
el cochecito. 

• Asegúrese de que todos los cierres estén cerrados. 
• El “Kiddie Ride On” solamente está diseñado para un niño. 
• Por favor, controle de vez en cuando si todos los cierres están cerrados. En 
caso contrario, vuelva 

 a apretar los cierres. 
• No realice ninguna modificación que podría poner a su hijo en peligro. 
• Asegúrese de que su hijo disponga de un apoyo en el cochecito mientras se 
encuentre de pie

  sobre el “Kiddie Ride On”. 
• Por favor, utilice el “Kiddie Ride On” solamente para los cochecitos que 
están diseñados para el uso del “Kiddie Ride On”.

• En caso de roturas o defectos no se debería usar el “Kiddie Ride On”. 
• Apropiado para niños de 2 a 4 años o un máximo de 20 kg.
Indicaciones para el caso de reclamación
• La aparición de desgastes naturales (desgaste) y daños por un uso excesivo no representan ningún derecho 

a reclamación.
• Los daños causados por un uso inadecuado no representan ningún derecho a reclamación.
• Los daños causados por un montaje o puesta en funcionamiento incorrectos no representan ningún derecho 

a reclamación.
• Los daños causados por una modificación inadecuada en el producto no representan ningún derecho a 

reclamación.
• Los arañazos son apariencias de desgaste normales y no representan ningún defecto.
• Los neumáticos desgastados son apariencias de desgaste normales y no representan ningún derecho a 

reclamación.
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1. Montar el dispositivo fijador en el armazón

a) Abra y retire el tornillo (1) y el distanciador (2).

b) Retire la correa de plástico con su rosca de la carcasa del dispositivo fijador.  
  
c) Fije el dispositivo fijador montando primero la correa de plástico en el lado posterior del armazón del  
  cochecito. 
  Observe que la correa esté estrechamente en contacto con el armazón. 

d) Coloque la carcasa del dispositivo fijador empujándola sobre la correa.  
  Introduzca el extremo de la correa y la rosca a través de las aberturas previstas de la carcasa.

e) Coloque el manguito distanciador sobre el tornillo (1) y, a continuación apriete la tuerca (2). 

2. Montaje de las ruedas

Presione las ruedas sobre los dispositivos fijadores. 

3. Fijación en el cochecito

Adapte el “Kiddie Ride On” al tamaño de su armazón, ajustando los estribos de sujeción.

Primero, afloje en ambos lados los tornillos (1) de la parte inferior de la plataforma. 
Introduzca los estribos de sujeción en la plataforma y colóquelos en la posición correspondiente (2). 
A continuación, fije los estribos de sujeción volviendo a apretar los tornillos (1).
Asegúrese de que los dos lados tengan la misma distancia.

Coloque los estribos de fijación. Primero, deslice el botón del dispositivo fijador (1) hacia atrás. Ahora se 
pueden fijar los estribos de sujeción en el dispositivo fijador (2).
  
¡Asegúrese de que el enganche cierre correctamente!

4. Ajustes

Para ajustar la longitud, presione los botones (1) de las dos partes superiores de los estribos de sujeción.
Ajuste la longitud deseada (2). 
¡Al ajustar la longitud preste atención a que la plataforma se encuentre detrás de los frenos y las ruedas! 

Para ajustar la altura, presione los botones de las dos partes inferiores de los estribos de sujeción (1) y 
coloque los estribos en su posición deseada (2). 
¡Ajuste la altura de tal manera para que las ruedas mantengan el contacto con el suelo!

5. Fijación con el lazo

Introduzca el clip de plástico en la ranura prevista.

Ahora se puede plegar hacia arriba la plataforma, fijándola con el lazo en el armazón. 

6. Retirar

Empuje el botón del dispositivo fijador (1) hacia atrás para abrir el enganche.

Ahora se pueden separar los estribos de sujeción del dispositivo fijador y quitar el “Kiddie Ride On”.
Los dispositivos fijadores pueden quedarse fijados en el armazón.
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7. Ajuste lateral de los estribos de retención

a) Para cambiar la posición de los estribos laterales desde el interior hacia el exterior, debe retirar primero la 
tapa con un destornillador. Saque a continuación el estribo de retención de la barra.

b) Gire el estribo de retención, de forma que el soporte se encuentre en el exterior y vuelva a colocarlo en 
la barra. Introduzca de nuevo la tapa.
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• Longueur et largeur réglables 
• Angle réglable 
• Revêtement antidérapant 
• Suspension
• Se replie vers le haut 
• Poids : 2,8 kg 

Consignes d’entretien et d’utilisation
• Une maintenance et un entretien réguliers contribuent considérablement à la sécurité et au maintien de la 

valeur de votre produit. 
• Contrôler de temps à temps les pièces de fermeture et autres pour s’assurer qu’elles ne sont pas desserrées 

et les resserrer si bien besoin est. 

Consignes de sécurité
Veuillez lire cette notice attentivement avant l’utilisation et conservez-la. La non-lecture de cette consigne 
peut porter atteinte à la sécurité de votre enfant.
 

MISE EN GARDE : 
• Enlevez votre enfant du « Kiddie Ride On » lorsque vous empruntez des 
escaliers ou que vous voulez soulever votre poussette. 

• Assurez-vous que tous les verrouillages sont fermés. 
• Le « Kiddie Ride On » est prévu pour un seul enfant. 
• Vérifiez de temps en temps que tous les verrouillages sont fermés et 
resserrez-les si ce n’est pas le cas. 

• N’apportez aucune modification qui pourrait mettre votre enfant en danger. 
• Assurez-vous que votre enfant peut s’appuyer sur la poussette pendant 
qu’il est debout sur le « Kiddie Ride On ». 

• Utilisez le « Kiddie Ride On » uniquement sur des poussettes prévues pour 
l’utilisation du « Kiddie Ride On ».

• Il est interdit d’utiliser le « Kiddie Ride On » si des pièces sont fissurées ou 
défectueuses. 

• Convient aux enfants de 2 à 4 ans ou un maximum de 20 kg.
 Consignes en cas de réclamation
• Les traces d’utilisation naturelles (usure) et les endommagements résultant d’une sollicitation abusive ne 

peuvent faire l’objet de réclamation.
• Les endommagements résultant d’un usage non conforme ne peuvent faire l’objet de réclamation.
• Les endommagements résultant d’une mise en service ou d’un montage défectueux ne peuvent faire l’objet 

de réclamation.
• Les endommagements résultant d’un usage non conforme ne peuvent faire l’objet de réclamation.
• Les rayures sont des traces d’usure normale et ne sont pas considérées comme des défauts.
• Les roues usées sont des phénomènes d’usure naturelle et ne justifient aucun droit de réclamation.
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1. Montage de la fixation sur le châssis

a. Ouvrez et ôtez la vis (1) et l’écarteur (2).

b. Retirez la courroie en plastique du boîtier de la fixation avec la tige filetée.
  
c. Placez d’abord la courroie en plastique à l’arrière du châssis de votre poussette. 
  Veillez à bien plaquer la courroie contre le châssis. 

d. Enfilez le boité de la fixation sur la courroie. 
  Enfilez le bout de la courroie et la tige filetée dans les orifices correspondants du boîtier.

e. Enfilez la douille d’écartement sur la vis (1), puis serrez l’écrou (2). 

2. Montage des roues

Enfoncez les roues dans les logements. 

3. Fixation du « Kiddie Ride On » à la poussette

Ajustez le « Kiddie Ride On » à la taille du châssis de votre poussette en réglant les tiges de fixation.

Desserrez d’abord les vis (1) situées des deux côtés de la face inférieure de la plate-forme. 
Enfilez les tiges de fixation dans la plate-forme et réglez-les dans la bonne position (2). 
Fixez ensuite les tiges de fixation en resserrant les vis (1).
Les tiges de fixation doivent être réglées à la même longueur des deux côtés.

Fixez les tiges de fixation. Tirez d’abord le bouton de la fixation (1) en arrière pour pouvoir fixer les tiges de 
fixation à la fixation (2).
  
Vérifiez que le verrouillage se ferme correctement !

4. Réglages

Pour ajuster la longueur, appuyez sur les boutons (1) placés sur les deux parties supérieures des tiges de 
fixation.
Réglez la longueur souhaitée (2). 
Pour le réglage de  la longueur, notez que la plate-forme se situe derrière les freins et les roues ! 

Pour ajuster la hauteur, appuyez sur les boutons situés sur les deux parties inférieures des tiges de fixation 
(1) et réglez les tiges dans la position souhaitée (2). 
Réglez la hauteur de sorte que les roues restent plaquées au sol !

5. Fixation au moyen de la boucle

Enfoncez la boucle en plastique dans la fente prévue à cet effet.

Vous pouvez à présent attacher la plate-forme en haut en fixant la boucle au châssis. 

6. Démontage 

Poussez le bouton de la fixation (1) en arrière pour ouvrir le verrouillage.

Vous pouvez à présent enlever les tiges de fixation de la fixation et démonter le « Kiddie Ride On ».
Les fixations peuvent rester sur le châssis.
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7. Changement de côté des étriers de fixation

a) Pour basculer les étriers de fixation du côté intérieur vers le côté extérieur, enlevez d’abord le couvercle 
avec un tournevis. Enlevez ensuite l’étrier de fixation de la tige.

b) Tournez l’étrier de fixation de sorte que la fixation soit à l’extérieur et replacez l’étrier de fixation sur la 
tige. Enfoncez à nouveau le couvercle.
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• regolabile in lunghezza e in larghezza 
• inclinazione regolabile 
• rivestimento antiscivolo 
• sospensioni
• sollevabile 
• peso: 2,8 kg

Istruzioni d’uso e manutenzione
• Una regolare pulizia e manutenzione del vostro passeggino contribuiscono in modo rilevante a garantirne la 

sicurezza e a mantenerlo in buono stato. 
• Di tanto in tanto verificare che non vi siano parti o chiusure allentate, se necessario provvedere a stringerle. 

Avvertenze per la sicurezza
Leggete attentamente le seguenti istruzioni prima dell’uso e conservatele per future consultazioni. 
L’inosservanza di queste istruzioni può compromettere la sicurezza del vostro bambino.
 

AVVERTENZA:   
• Fate scendere il vostro bambino dal „Kiddie Ride On“ quando utilizzate le 
scale o quando dovete sollevare il passeggino. 

• Assicuratevi che tutti i meccanismi di fissaggio siano correttamente chiusi. 
• Il „Kiddie Ride On“ è concepito per un solo bambino. 
• Verificate di tanto in tanto che tutti i meccanismi di fissaggio siano 
correttamente chiusi.  In caso contrario, chiudere e serrare bene i 
meccanismi di fissaggio. 

• Non apportate modifiche che potrebbero compromettere la sicurezza del 
vostro bambino. 

• Assicuratevi che il vostro bambino si appoggi e si sostenga al passeggino 
mentre è in piedi sul „Kiddie Ride On“. 

• Utilizzate il „Kiddie Ride On“ esclusivamente in abbinamento a passeggini 
appositamente concepiti per l’uso del „Kiddie Ride On“.

• Non utilizzate il „Kiddie Ride On“ nel caso in cui presentasse difetti o 
incrinature. 

• Adatto per bambini da 2 a 4 anni o un massimo di 20 kg.
Informazioni in caso di reclamo  
• Naturali segni di usura e danni da eccessiva sollecitazione non costituiscono giustificato motivo di reclamo.
• I danni causati da un uso improprio del prodotto non costituiscono giustificato motivo di reclamo.
• I danni causati da un montaggio o da un primo utilizzo inappropriato del prodotto non costituiscono 

giustificato motivo di reclamo.
• I danni causati da modifiche improprie al prodotto non costituiscono giustificato motivo di reclamo.
• Eventuali graffi rappresentano normali segni di usura e non costituiscono un difetto.
• Il consumo delle ruote è un normale segno di usura e pertanto non costituisce motivo di reclamo.
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1. Montaggio del supporto sul telaio

a) Svitare e rimuovere la vite (1) e il distanziale (2).

b) Estrarre il cinturino di plastica con il perno filettato dal corpo del supporto.
  
c) Fissare il supporto facendo dapprima passare il cinturino di plastica attorno al tubolare posteriore del  
  telaio del passeggino. 
  Assicurarsi che il cinturino sia ben stretto sul telaio. 

d) Posizionare il corpo del supporto sul cinturino. 
 Infilare l’estremità del cinturino e il perno filettato nei fori 
 predisposti sul supporto.

e) Inserire il distanziale sulla vite (1) ed infine avvitare e stringere il dado (2). 

2. Fissaggio delle ruote

Premere le ruote nei relativi supporti. 

3. Fissaggio al passeggino

Adattare il „Kiddie Ride On“ alle dimensioni del telaio del passeggino regolando la staffa di supporto.

Svitare dapprima le viti (1) sui due lati inferiori della pedana. 
Inserire la staffa di supporto nella pedana e regolarla nella posizione corretta (2). 
Fissare infine la staffa di supporto serrando nuovamente le viti (1).
Assicurarsi che sia regolata la stessa distanza su entrambi i lati.

Posizionare la staffa di supporto sul telaio del passeggino. Per prima cosa premere il pulsante sul supporto 
precedentemente fissato al passeggino (1). Ora è possibile inserire e fissare la staffa nel supporto (2).
  
Assicurarsi che il meccanismo di fissaggio si chiuda correttamente!

4. Regolazioni

Per la regolazione in lunghezza, premere i pulsanti (1) sulle due estremità superiori della staffa di supporto.
Regolare la lunghezza desiderata (2). 
Nel regolare la lunghezza, assicurarsi che la pedana si trovi a sufficiente distanza dai freni e dalle ruote! 

Per la regolazione in altezza, premere i pulsanti sulle due estremità inferiori della staffa di supporto (1)  e 
regolare la staffa nella posizione adeguata (2). 
Regolare l’altezza in modo che le ruote mantengano il contatto con il suolo!

5. Fissaggio con il nastro

Inserire la clip di plastica nella fessura predisposta.

Ora sarà possibile fissare la pedana sollevata legando il nastro al telaio.  

6. Smontaggio

Premere il pulsante sul supporto (1) per aprire il meccanismo di blocco.

Ora è possibile estrarre la staffa dal supporto e smontare il „Kiddie Ride On“.
I supporti si possono lasciare fissati al telaio.
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7. Spostamento laterale della staffa di supporto

a) Prima di poter spostare la staffa laterale dal lato interno al lato esterno è necessario rimuovere il 
cappuccio mediante un cacciavite. Estrarre poi la staffa di supporto dalla barra.

b) Ruotare la staffa di supporto portando il supporto all’esterno e quindi riapplicare quest’ultimo sulla barra. 
Reinserire quindi il cappuccio.
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• Lengte en breedte verstelbaar 
• Hoek verstelbaar 
• Antisliplaag 
• Vering
• Opklapbaar 
• Gewicht: 2,8 kg

Onderhouds- en gebruiksinstructies 
• Een goed en regelmatig onderhoud is bijzonder belangrijk voor de veiligheid en het waardebehoud van uw 

product. 
• Controleer losse en slijtageonderdelen regelmatig en draai ze indien nodig weer vast aan. 

Veiligheidsinstructies 
Lees deze instructies aandachtig door vóór het gebruik en bewaar de handleiding zorgvuldig. Als u de 
instructies niet in acht neemt, kan de veiligheid van uw kind in het gedrang komen.
 

LET OP! 
• Neem uw kind van de ‘Kiddie Ride On’ als u trappen gebruikt of de 
kinderwagen wilt optillen. 

• Waarborg dat alle sluitingen gesloten zijn. 
• De ‘Kiddie Ride On’ is slechts bedoeld voor één kind. 
• Controleer regelmatig of alle sluitingen gesloten zijn. Draai ze vast als ze 
niet gesloten zijn. 

• Voer geen veranderingen uit die gevaarlijk kunnen worden voor uw kind. 
• Waarborg dat uw kind door de kinderwagen gesteund wordt wanneer het 
op de ‘Kiddie Ride On’ staat. 

• Gebruik de ‘Kiddie Ride On’ uitsluitend voor kinderwagens die voor het 
gebruik van de ‘Kiddie Ride On’ bestemd zijn.

• Bij scheuren of defecten mag de ‘Kiddie Ride On’ niet meer worden 
gebruikt. 

• Geschikt voor kinderen van 2 tot 4 jaar of maximaal 20 kg.
Instructies met betrekking tot reclamaties
• Natuurlijke slijtageverschijnselen en schade door overmatige belasting vormen geen redenen tot reclamatie.
• Schade die door een onvakkundig gebruik is ontstaan, is geen reden tot reclamatie.
• Schade die door een verkeerde montage of ingebruikname is ontstaan, is geen reden tot reclamatie.
• Schade die door onvakkundige veranderingen aan het product is ontstaan, is geen reden tot reclamatie.
• Krassen zijn normale slijtageverschijnselen en geen productgebreken.
• Versleten banden zijn een normaal verschijnsel en vormen geen reden tot reclamatie.
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1.  Montage van de houder aan het frame

a) Open en verwijder de schroef (1) en de afstandhouder (2).

b) Trek de plasticriem met de schroefdraad uit de behuizing van de houder.

c) Bevestig de houder door eerst de plasticriem aan de achterzijde van het wagenframe te monteren. 
  Let op dat de riem dicht tegen het frame ligt. 

d) Schuif vervolgens de behuizing van de houder op de riem. 
  Steek het uiteinde van de riem en de schroefdraad door de daarvoor bestemde openingen in de   
  behuizing.

e) Steek de afstandshuls op de schroef (1) en draai de moer vast (2). 

2. Bevestiging van de wielen

Druk de wielen in de houders.

3. Bevestiging aan de wagen

Pas de ‘Kiddie Ride On’ aan de maat van uw frame aan door de houderbeugels in te stellen.

Draai daarvoor eerst aan beide zijden de schroeven (1) aan de onderzijde van het platform los. 
Steek de houderbeugels in het platform en breng ze in de dienovereenkomstige positie (2). 
Fixeer de houderbeugels vervolgens door de schroeven (1) weer vast te draaien.
Waarborg dat de afstand aan beide zijden gelijk is.

Monteer de houderbeugels. Trek hiervoor de knop aan de houder (1) naar achteren. Nu kunt u de 
houderbeugel op de houder bevestigen (2).

Waarborg dat de vergrendeling correct sluit!

4. Instellingen

Druk de knoppen (1) aan beide bovendelen van de houderbeugels in om de lengte aan te kunnen passen.
Stel de gewenste lengte in (2). 
Let bij het instellen van de lengte op dat het platform zich achter de remmen en de wielen bevindt! 

Druk de beide knoppen aan de onderzijde van de houderbeugels (1) in en stel de beugels in op de gewenste 
positie (2). 
Stel de hoogte zodanig in dat de wielen contact houden met de grond!

5. Bevestiging met de lus

Steek de plasticclip in de daarvoor bestemde gleuf.

Nu kunt u het platform omhoog binden door de lus aan het frame te bevestigen. 

6. Verwijderen 

Druk de knop van de houder (1) naar achteren om de vergrendeling te openen.

Nu kunt u de houderbeugel van de houder scheiden en de ‘Kiddie Ride On’ verwijderen.
De houders kunnen aan het frame bevestigd blijven.
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7. Spostamento laterale della staffa di supporto

a) Prima di poter spostare la staffa laterale dal lato interno al lato esterno è necessario rimuovere il 
cappuccio mediante un cacciavite. Estrarre poi la staffa di supporto dalla barra.

b) Ruotare la staffa di supporto portando il supporto all’esterno e quindi riapplicare quest’ultimo sulla barra. 
Reinserire quindi il cappuccio.
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• regulacja długości i szerokości 
• regulacja kąta nachylenia 
• warstwa antypoślizgowa 
• resorowanie
• składana 
• ciężar: 2,8 kg

Wskazówki dotyczące konserwacji i użytkowania 
• Do bezpieczeństwa i zachowania wartości Twego produktu w dużej mierze przyczynia się regularna 

pielęgnacja i konserwacja. 
• Sprawdzaj od czasu do czasu poluzowane części i elementy blokujące i gdy jest to konieczne - dokręć je. 

Wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
Przed użyciem zapoznaj się uważnie z treścią niniejszych wskazówek i zachowaj je. Nieprzestrzeganie 
niniejszych wskazówek może zagrażać bezpieczeństwu Twojego dziecka.

OSTRZEŻENIE: 
• Zdejmij dziecko z podstawki „Kiddie Ride On“, gdy korzystasz ze schodów 
lub chcesz podnieść wózek do góry. 

• Upewnij się, czy wszystkie blokady są zamknięte. 
• Podstawka „Kiddie Ride On“ przeznaczona jest tylko dla jednego dziecka. 
• Sprawdzaj od czasu do czasu, czy wszystkie blokady są zamknięte. Jeśli 
nie, ponownie dokręć wszystkie zamknięcia. 

• Nie wprowadzaj żadnych zmian, które mogą stanowić zagrożenie dla 
twojego dziecka. 

• Upewnij się, czy dziecko może podpierać się o wózek, gdy stoi na 
podstawce „Kiddie Ride On“.

• Używaj podstawki „Kiddie Ride On“ wyłącznie do wózków dziecięcych, 
przeznaczonych do stosowania „Kiddie Ride On“.

• W przypadku pęknięć lub usterek podstawki „Kiddie Ride On“ nie wolno 
więcej używać. 

• Odpowiedni dla dzieci od 2 do 4 lat lub więcej niż 20 kg.
Wskazówki dotyczące reklamacji
• Naturalne oznaki zużycia (zużycia naturalnego) i szkody powstałe na skutek nadmiernego obciążenia nie 

stanowią podstawy do reklamacji.
• Szkody powstałe wskutek niewłaściwego użytkowania nie stanowią podstawy do reklamacji.
• Szkody powstałe wskutek nieprawidłowego montażu lub uruchomienia, nie stanowią podstawy do reklamacji.
• Szkody powstałe wskutek niewłaściwie przeprowadzonych zmian na produkcie, nie stanowią podstaw do 

reklamacji.
• Zadrapania są oznakami normalnego zużycia i nie stanowią wady.
• Starte koła są oznakami naturalnego zużycia i nie stanowią podstawy do reklamacji.
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1. Montaż zawieszenia na stelażu

a) Odkręć i usuń śrubę (1) i przekładkę (2).

b) Wyciągnij plastikowy pasek z gwintem z obudowy zawieszenia.
  
c) Umocuj zawieszenie, umieszczając najpierw plastikowy pasek w tylnej części stelaża wózka. 
   Zwróć uwagę, aby pasek ściśle przylegał do ramy. 

d) Przesuń obudowę zawieszenia na pasek. 
    Przełóż końcówkę paska i gwint przez przewidziane do tego celu otwory w obudowie.

e) Nałóż tulejkę dystansową na śrubę (1) a następnie dokręć mocno nakrętkę (2). 

2. Mocowanie kółek

Wciśnij kółka w zawieszenia.

3. Montaż na wózku

Dopasuj podstawkę „Kiddie Ride On“ do wielkości stelaża, ustawiając uchwyty.

W tym celu najpierw odkręć śruby (1) znajdujące się po obu stronach spodu platformy. 
Włóż uchwyty do platformy i ustaw w odpowiedniej pozycji (2). 
Unieruchom następnie uchwyty, ponownie mocno dokręcając śruby (1).
Upewnij się, czy odstęp po obu stronach jest taki sam.

Umocuj uchwyty do trzymania. Najpierw pociągnij  do tyłu przycisk na zawieszeniu (1). Teraz możesz 
umocować uchwyty do trzymania na zawieszeniu(2).
  
Upewnij się, czy blokada jest prawidłowo zamknięta!

4. Ustawienia

W celu dopasowania długości, naciśnij przyciski (1) znajdujące się u góry obu uchwytów.
Ustaw żądaną długość (2). 
Ustawiając długość zwróć uwagę, aby platforma znajdowała się za hamulcami i kółkami! 

W celu dopasowania wysokości, naciśij przyciski znajdujące się u dołu obu uchwytów (1) i ustaw uchwyty w 
odpowiedniej pozycji (2). 
Wysokość ustaw w taki sposób, aby kółka zachowały kontakt z podłożem!

5. Mocowanie pętli

Włóż plastikowy klips do przewidzianego do tego celu rowka.

Teraz możesz podwiązać do góry platformę, unieruchamiając pętlę na stelażu. 

6. Zdejmowanie

Naciśnij do tyłu przycisk na zawieszeniu (1), w celu otwarcia blokady.

Teraz możesz odłączyć uchwyty do trzymania od mocowań i zdjąć podstawkę „Kiddie Ride“ On.
Mocowania można pozostawić na stelażu.
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7. Boczna regulacja pałąków mocujących

a) Aby przestawić boczne pałąki z wewnątrz na zewnątrz, zdejmij najpierw za pomocą śrubokręta zatyczkę. 
Następnie wyciągnij pałąk mocujący z drążka.

b) Obróć pałąk mocujący tak, by uchwyt znalazł się na zewnątrz i załóż go z powrotem na drążek. Wciśnij 
teraz z powrotem zatyczkę.
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• Přizpůsobitelná délka a šířka 
• Přizpůsobitelný úhel 
• Protismyková povrchová vrstva 
• Pérování
• Sklopitelný nahoru 
• Hmotnost: 2,8 kg

Upozornění k péči a použití 
• K bezpečnosti a povětrnostní odolnosti Vašeho produktu přispívá do velké míry pravidelná péče a údržba. 
• Čas od času kontrolujte uvolněné díly a uzávěry a pokud nutné je utáhněte. 

Bezpečnostní upozornění
Před použitím si tato upozornění pečlivě přečtěte a uschovejte si je. Nebudete-li brát na tato upozornění 
zřetel, může být ohrožena bezpečnost Vašeho dítěte.
 

VÝSTRAHA: 
• Kdykoli používáte schodiště nebo když musíte dětský kočárek zvednout, 
vyjměte Vaše dítě z “Kiddie Ride On”. 

• Přesvědčte se prosím, že jsou všechny aretace uzavřeny. 
• “Kiddie Ride On” je konstruován pouze pro jedno dítě. 
• Překontrolujte prosím čas od času, zda jsou všechny aretace uzavřeny. 
Není-li tomu tak, pevně je opět utáhněte. 

• Neprovádějte žádné změny, které by mohly ohrozit Vaše dítě. 
• Přesvědčte se prosím, že je Vaše dítě kočárkem podpíráno, když stojí na 
“Kiddie Ride On”. 

• Používejte “Kiddie Ride On” výhradně pro dětské kočárky, které jsou k 
použití “Kiddie Ride On” určeny.

• V případě trhlin nebo závad se nesmí “Kiddie Ride On” dále používat.
• Vhodné pro děti od 2 do 4 let do 20 kg.
Upozornění pro případ reklamace
• Přirozené opotřebení a škody následkem nadměrné námahy neopravňují žádný nárok na reklamaci.
• Škody, ke kterým dojde následkem neodborného použití, neopravňují žádný nárok na reklamaci.
• Škody, ke kterým dojde následkem nesprávné montáže nebo uvedení do provozu, neopravňují žádný nárok 

na reklamaci.
• Škody, ke kterým dojde následkem neodborné změny produktu, neopravňují žádný nárok na reklamaci.
• Škrábance jsou normální opotřebení a nepředstavují žádné vady.
• Ojetá kola představují přirozené opotřebení a neopravňují žádný nárok na reklamaci.
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1. Připevnění držáku k rámu

a) Otevřete a odeberte šroub (1) a rozpěrku (2).

b) Vytáhněte plastový řemínek se závitem z tělesa držáku.
  
c) Připevněte držák nejprve plastovým řemínkem na zadní straně rámu Vašeho kočárku. 
  Dbejte na to, aby řemínek přiléhal těsně k rámu. 

d) Nasuňte těleso držáku na řemínek. 
  Prostrčte konec řemínku a závit k tomu určenými otvory v tělese.

e) Na šroub (1) nasaďte distanční pouzdro a poté matici (2) pevně utáhněte. 

2. Připevnění kol

Vtlačte kola do držáků.   

3. Připevnění ke kočárku

Přizpůsobte “Kiddie Ride On” velikosti Vašeho rámu nastavením spon.

Za tímto účelem povolte nejprve na obou stranách šrouby (1) na spodní straně platformy. 
Zastrčte spony do platformy a nastavte ji do příslušné polohy (2). 
Poté spony zafixujte opětovným utažením šroubů (1).
Ujistěte se, že je vzdálenost na obou stranách stejná.

Připevněte spony. Nejprve stiskněte knoflík na držáku (1) dozadu. Nyní můžete spony připevnit k držáku 
(2).
  
Přesvědčte se, že aretace řádně zavírá!

4. Nastavení

K přizpůsobení délky stiskněte knoflíky (1) na obou horních dílech spon.
Nastavte požadovanou délku (2). 
Při nastavování délky mějte na zřeteli, aby byla platforma za brzdami a koly! 

K přizpůsobení výšky stiskněte knoflíky na spodních dílech spon (2) a nastavte spony do příslušné pozice 
(2). 
Nastavte výšku tak, aby si kola zachovala styk se zemí!

5. Připevnění smyčkou

Zastrčte plastový klips do příslušné drážky.

Nyní můžete platformu uvázat nahoru tak, že připevníte smyčku k rámu. 

6. Demontáž 

Stiskněte knoflík na držáku (1) dozadu, aby se aretace otevřela.

Nyní můžete spony odmontovat z držáku a “Kiddie Ride On” sejmout.
Držáky můžete ponechat připevněné na rámu.
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7. Stranové přestavení držáku

a) Abyste mohli přemístit boční držák z vnitřní strany na tu vnější, musíte nejprve šroubovákem oddělat 
příslušnou krytku. Poté vysuňte držák z tyčky.

b) Otočte držák tak, aby úchyt směřoval ven, a nasaďte jej opět na tyčku. Zatlačte krytku zpět na místo.
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• Длина и ширина регулируются 
• Угол регулируется 
• Нескользкое покрытие 
• Рессоры
• Откидывается вверх 
• Вес: 2,8 кг

Указания по уходу и использованию 
• Регулярный уход и техническое обслуживание изделия способствуют его надежности и безопасности, а 

также в значительной степени сохраняют его ценность. 
• Время от времени проверяйте детали, которые могут отойти и изнашивающиеся детали и подтягивайте 

их при необходимости. 

Указания по безопасности 
Прочитайте эти указания внимательно перед использованием изделия и не выбрасывайте их. Если не 
следовать этим указаниям, безопасность вашего ребенка может оказаться под угрозой.
 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: 
• Вынимайте ребенка с „Kiddie Ride On“, если идете по лестнице или  
хотите приподнять детскую коляску. 

• Убедитесь в том, что все запоры закрыты. 
• „Kiddie Ride On“ предназначено только для одного ребенка. 
• Время от времени контролируйте, хорошо ли закрыты запоры. Если 
запоры ослабли, снова затяните их. 

• Не предпринимайте никаких изменений, которые могут навредить 
ребенку. 

• Убедитесь в том, что ребенок опирается на коляску, когда стоит на 
„Kiddie Ride On“. 

• Используйте „Kiddie Ride On“ исключительно для детских колясок, 
которые предназначены для использования с „Kiddie Ride On“.

• В случае разрывов или дефектов „Kiddie Ride On“ больше использовать 
нельзя. 

• Подходит для детей от 2 до 4 лет или максимум 20 кг.

Указания на случай рекламации
• Естественные явления изнашивания (износ) и поломки из-за чрезмерных нагрузок не являются 

причиной для рекламации.
• Поломки вследствие неправильного использования не являются причиной для рекламации.
• Поломки вследствие неправильного монтажа или приведения в действие не являются причиной для 

рекламации.
• Поломки вследствие неправильного изменения изделия не являются причиной для рекламации.
• Царапины являются нормальными проявлениями износа и не являются дефектом.
• Износ колес является нормальным проявлением износа и не является поводом для рекламации.
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1. Смонтировать крепление на раме

a) Открыть и снять винт (1) и прокладку (2).

b) Вытащите пластиковый ремень с резьбой из корпуса крепления.
  
c) Закрепите крепление, для этого сначала разместите пластиковый ремень на задней стороне рамы  
  коляски. 
  Следите за тем, чтобы ремень плотно прилегал к раме. 

d) Надвиньте корпус крепления на ремень. 
  Вставьте конец ремня и резьбу в предусмотренные для этого отверстия в корпусе.

e) Наденьте распорную втулку на винт (1) и затем затяните гайку (2). 

2. Крепление колес

Вставьте колеса в крепления. 
  

3. Крепление на коляске

Подгоните „Kiddie Ride On“ к размеру рамы, для этого отрегулируйте скобу.

Для этого сначала отвинтите на обеих сторонах винты (1) на нижней стороне платформы. 
Вставьте скобу в платформу и переведите ее в соответствующее положение (2). 
Затем зафиксируйте скобу снова, для этого затяните винты (1).
Убедитесь в том, что обе стороны находятся на одинаковом расстоянии.

Разместите скобу. Сначала потяните кнопку на креплении (1) назад. Теперь скобу можно прикрепить к 
креплению (2).
  
Убедитесь в том, что замок правильно закрывается!

4. Регулирование

Для регулировании длины нажмите кнопки (1) на обоих верхних частях скобы.
Установите нужную длину (2). 
Во время регулирования длины следите за тем, чтобы платформа находилась позади тормозов и колес!  

Для регулирования высоты нажмите кнопки на обеих нижних частях скобы (1) и переместите скобу в 
соответствующее положение (2). 
Отрегулируйте высоту таким образом, чтобы колеса сохраняли контакт с землей!

5. Крепление петлей

Вставьте пластиковый зажим в предусмотренный для этого паз.

Теперь платформу можно привязать, для этого петлю нужно закрепить на раме. 

6. Снятие 

Нажмите кнопку на креплении (1) по направлению назад, чтобы открыть блокировку.

Теперь скобу можно снять с крепления и снять „Kiddie Ride“.
Крепления можно крепить к раме.



RU - 27

7. Перемещение крепежной скобы вбок

a) Чтобы передвинуть боковую скобу с внутренней на наружную сторону, сначала с помощью отвертки 
следует снять крышку. Затем вытянуть крепежную скобу из штанги.

b) Повернуть крепежную скобу таким образом, чтобы крепление было снаружи и разместить его снова 
на штанге. Снова вдавить крышку.
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• Hosszúsága és szélessége beállítható 
• A dőlésszög beállítható 
• Csúszásmentes burkolat 
• Rugózattal
• Felhajtható
• Súly: 2,8 kg

Ápolási és használati tájékoztatás 
• A termék biztonságához és értékmegőrzéséhez nagymértékben hozzájárul a rendszeres ápolás és 

karbantartás. 
• Ellenőrizze időről időre a laza alkatrészeket és zárórészeket, és szükség esetén húzza meg azokat. 

Biztonsági tájékoztatás
Olvassa el a jelen tájékoztatást a használat előtt gondosan és őrizze meg. Ha ezeket az utasításokat nem 
követi, gyermeke biztonsága romolhat. 
 

FIGYELMEZTETÉS:
• Vegye le a gyermeket a „Kiddie Ride On“-ról, ha lépcsőn megy, vagy ha a 
gyermekkocsit fel akarja emelni. 

• Bizonyosodjon meg arról, hogy minden záró szerkezet be van zárva. 
• A „Kiddie Ride On“ kizárólag gyermekek részére készült. 
• Kérjük, időről-időre ellenőrizze, hogy a szárszerkezetek zárva vannak. 
Amennyiben ez nem így lenne, akkor zárja be a szerkezeteket újra. 

• Ne eszközöljön olyan változtatásokat, ami a gyermekét veszélyeztethetné. 
• Bizonyosodjon meg arról, hogy gyermeke a gyermekkocsitól egy 
támasztékot kapjon, amikor a „Kiddie Ride On“-on áll. 

• A „Kiddie Ride On“-t kizárólag olyan gyermekkocsival használja, mihez a 
„Kiddie Ride On“

 használatát engedélyezték.
• Amennyiben a „Kiddie Ride On“ szakadt, vagy hibás, nem szabad azt 
tovább használni.

• Alkalmas gyermek 2 és 4 év vagy maximum 20 kg.
Tájékoztatások reklamáció esetére
• A természetes elhasználódás miatti jelenségek (kopás) és a túlzott igénybe vétel miatti károk nem képeznek 

reklamációs igényt. 
• Azok a károk, melyek szakszerűtlen kezelés miatt keletkeznek, nem képeznek reklamációs igényt. 
• Azok a károk, melyek hibás szerelés vagy üzembe helyezés miatt keletkeznek, nem képeznek reklamációs 

igényt. 
• Azok a károk, melyek a terméken szakszerűtlen módosítás miatt keletkeznek, nem képeznek reklamációs 

igényt. 
• A karcolások normális kopási jelenségek és nem jelentenek hiányosságot. 
• A lekopott kerekek természetes kopási jelenséget jelentenek, és nem képeznek reklamációs igényt.
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1.  A tartó felszerelése a vázra

a) Lazítsa meg és távolítsa el a csavart (1) és a távolságtartót (2).

b) Húzza ki a menetes műanyag szíjat a tartó házából.
  
c) Először erősítse a tartót a műanyag szíjjal a kocsi vázának 
  hátsó részére. 
  Ügyeljen arra, hogy a szíj szorosan a vázra feszüljön.

d) Tolja rá a tartó házát a szíjra.
  Helyezze a szíj végét és a menetes oldalt a ház arra a célra előkészített nyílásaiba.

e) Húzza a csavarra a távolságtartó hüvelyt (1) és ezután húzza meg az anyacsavart (2). 

2. A kerekek felerősítése

Nyomja be a kerekeket a tartókba. 

3. A kocsira szerelés

A „Kiddie Ride On“-t a tartófülek beállításával igazítsa a kocsi vázához.

Ehhez először oldja meg a csavarokat mindkét oldalon (1) a padozat alsó részén. 
Húzza rá a padozatot a tartófülekre és hozza azt a kívánt helyzetbe (2). 
Rögzítse a tartófüleket a csavarok (1) újbóli meghúzásával.
Bizonyosodjon meg arról, hogy a távolság mindkét oldalon egyenlő.

Szerelje fel a tartófüleket. Először a tartón található gombokat (1) húzza hátra. Most fel tudja erősíteni a 
tartófüleket a tartóra (2).
  
Bizonyosodjon meg arról, hogy a zárak tényleg zárnak-e!

4. Beállítások

A hosszúság beállításához nyomja meg a gombokat (1) a tartófüleknél, mindkét felső részén.
Állítsa be a kívánt helyzetet (2). 
A távolság beállításánál ügyeljen arra, hogy a padozat a fék és a kerekek mögött legyen!

A magasság beállításához nyomja meg a tartófül mindkét alsó részén található gombokat (1) és tegye a 
tartófüleket a megfelelő helyzetbe (2).
Úgy állítsa be a magasságot, hogy a kerek érjék a földet!

5. Felerősítés a pánttal

A műanyag kapcsot helyezze az arra kialakított nyílásba.

A padozatot most az övszíjnak a vázra történő felerősítésével fel tudja kötni padlózatot.

6. Levétel

A retesz kioldásához nyomja meg a tartón található gombot (1) hátra.

Most le tudja választani a tartófület a tartóról, és le tudja venni a „Kiddie Ride On”-t.
A tartók fennmaradhatnak a kocsi vázán.
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7. A tartókengyel oldalcseréje

a) Az oldalkengyel a külső oldalról a belső oldalra történő áthelyezéséhez a fedelet egy csavarhúzó 
segítségével el kell távolítani.  Ekkor húzza le a tartókengyelt a rúdról.

b) Fodítsa el a tartókengyelt úgy, hogy a tartója kívül legyen és tolja azt rá a rúdra. Most nyomja rá a 
fedelet a rúd végére.
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• Nastaviteľná dĺžka a šírka 
• Nastaviteľný uhol sklonu
• Protišmyková úprava povrchu
• S pružením
• Sklopiteľný
• Hmotnosť: 2,8 kg 

Údržba 
• Pravidelná starostlivosť a údržba hrajú dôležitú úlohu z hľadiska bezpečnosti a hodnoty výrobku. 
• Skontrolujte pravidelne úplnosť častí a ich dotiahnutie a ak je to potrebné, tak ich dotiahnite. 

Bezpečnostné pokyny
Prečítajte si pozorne tieto pokyny pred použitím a uschovajte ich pre ďalšie použitie. Nedodržanie týchto 
pokynov môže znížiť bezpečnosť Vášho dieťaťa. 
 

UPOZORNENIE: 
• Pri chôdzi po schodoch alebo zdvihnutí kočíka dieťa zložte zo závesného 
stúpadla Kiddie Ride On.

• Presvedčte sa, že všetky zatváracie mechanizmy sú zavreté.
• Kiddie Ride On je vyrobený výlučne pre deti.
• Prosíme Vás, aby ste z času na čas skontrolovali, či sú zatváracie 
mechanizmy riadne zavreté. Ak tomu tak nie je, mechanizmus znovu 
zavrite.

• Neprevádzajte také zmeny, ktoré by mohli byť pre dieťa nebezpečné.
• Presvedčte sa, či kočík poskytuje dieťaťu dostatočnú oporu, keď stojí na 
Kiddie Ride On.

• Kiddie Ride On používajte len v prípade takých kočíkov, u ktorých je 
používanie stúpadla Kiddie 

     Ride On povolené.
• Ak je závesné stúpadlo Kiddie Ride On poškodené alebo chybné, nesmie sa 
ďalej používať.

• Vhodné pre deti od 2 do 4 rokov do 20 kg.
Reklamácie  
• Záruka sa nevzťahuje na prirodzené opotrebovanie alebo poškodenie používaním alebo na vady spôsobené 

nadmerným opotrebením alebo prekročením povoleného zaťaženia.
• Záruka sa nevzťahuje na vady spôsobené nevhodným používaním.
• Záruka sa nevzťahuje na vady spôsobené nevhodným zložením alebo manipuláciou.
• Záruka sa nevzťahuje na vady spôsobené nevhodnou úpravou výrobku.
• Škrabance sú normálne znaky opotrebenia, ktoré sa nepovažujú za vadu výrobku.
• Niekedy sa môže vyskytnúť plieseň na textilných častiach, ktoré neboli dostatočne vysušené po navlhnutí – 

toto nemôže byť považované za vadu výrobku.
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1.  Primontovanie závesného stúpadla k rámu

a) Uvoľnite a snímte skrutku (1) a dištančný prvok (2).

b) Vytiahnite plastový remienok so závitmi z telesa stúpadla.
  
c) Pomocou plastového remienka najprv pripevnite stúpadlo k zadnej časti rámu kočíka.
   Dbajte, aby remienok tesne priliehal k rámu.

d) Teleso stúpadla nasuňte na remienok.
   Koniec remienka a stranu so závitom vsuňte do otvorov v kryte vyhotovených na tento účel.

e) Na skrutku nasuňte dištančné puzdro (1), potom utiahnite maticu (2).

2. Montáž kolies 

Kolesá zasuňte do držiakov. 

3. Pripojenie k detskému kočíku

Závesy stúpadla Kiddie Ride On nastavte primerane k rámu kočíka.

K tomu najprv uvoľnite na obidvoch stranách skrutky (1) na spodnej časti dosky stúpadla.
Dosku nasuňte na závesy a nastavte ju do potrebnej polohy (2).
Dotiahnutím matice (1) znova upevnite závesy.
Presvedčte sa, či sú vzdialenosti na oboch stranách rovnaké.

Primontujte závesy. Najprv potiahnite dozadu tlačidlá (1) na závese. Teraz už môžete závesy pripevniť na 
stúpadlo (2).
  
Presvedčte sa, či uzávery riadne fungujú a sú zavreté!

4. Nastavenia

K nastaveniu dĺžky stlačte tlačidlá nachádzajúce sa na hornej časti oboch závesoch (1).
Nastavte žiadanú polohu (2). 
Pri nastavení vzdialenosti dbajte, aby sa doska stúpadla nachádzala za brzdou a kolesami!

K nastaveniu výšky stlačte tlačidlá nachádzajúce sa na dolnej časti oboch závesoch (1) a závesy nastavte do 
potrebnej polohy (2).
Výšku nastavte tak, aby sa kolesá dotýkali zeme!

5. Pripevnenie pomocou popruhu

Plastovú sponu zasuňte do patričného otvoru.

Stúpadlo môžete pomocou závesného popruhu pripevniť k rámu kočíka.

6. Demontáž

K uvoľneniu západky potisnite dozadu tlačidlo nachádzajúce sa na stúpadle (1).

Teraz môžete zo stúpadla odstrániť záves a  závesné stúpadlo Kiddie Ride On sňať.
Závesy môžu zostať na ráme kočíka.



SK - 33

7. Prestavenie upevňovacích strmeňov do strán

a) Na prestavenie bočných strmeňov z vnútornej strany do vonkajšej strany musíte najskôr pomocou 
skrutkovača odstrániť krytku. Potom stiahnite upevňovací strmeň z tyčky.

b) Otočte upevňovací strmeň tak, aby bol držiak vonku, a potom ho opäť nasuňte na tyčku. Nakoniec znovu 
založte krytku.



HR - 34

• Podesiva dužina i širina
• Podesiv kut
• Neklizajuća podloga
• Opružna suspenzija
• Može se složiti prema gore
• Težina: 2,8 kg

Upute za održavanje
• Redovno održavanje proizvoda vrlo su važni za održavanje ispravnost i i sigurnosti ovog proizvoda.
• Provjerite da li je neki dio labav ili otkvačen i s vremena na vrijeme pritegnite potrebne dijelove ako je 

potrebno.

Sigurnosne upute
Prije uporebe pažljivo pročitajte ove upute i čuvajte ih za buduću upotrebu. Zanemarivanje ovih oputa može 
utjecati na sigurnost vašeg djeteta.
 

OPREZ: 
• Skinite vaše dijete is kiddie Ride on ako želite ići stepenicama ili ako 
podižete kolica.

• Molim vas da pripazite da su svi dijelovi dobro pričvršćeni te po potrebi 
dodatno pričvrstite  sve dijelove.

• Kiddie ride on je dizajniran za uporebu samo jednog djeteta.
• Ne prepravljajte proizvod i ne mijenjajte ništa na njemu jer to može 
utjecati na sigurnost vašeg djeteta.

• Pazite da se vaše dijete drži za kolica dok stoji na kiddie ride on
• Molim vas da koristiti ovaj proizvoda samo na onim kolicima koja su 
dizajnirana za ispravnu instalaciju.

• Ako se proizvod potrga ili ošteti odmah prestanite sa upotrebom.
• Pogodno za djecu 2 do 4 godina ili maksimalno 20 kg.
Žalbe kupaca
• ne uvažavaju se žalbe na istrošenost ili deranje tkanine ili oštećenja uzrokovana stvljanjem prevelikog 

tereta.
• ne uvažavaju se žalbe na štetu nastalu nepravilnim korištenjem
• ne uvažavaju se žalbe vezano za nepravilno sastavljanje proizvoda
• ne uvažavaju se žalbe na štetu nastali neadekvatnim izmjenama na proizvodu
• Ne uvažavaju se žalbe vezane za istrošenost kotača koje su nastale korištenjem kolica
• ogrebotine se ne smatraju greškom proizvođača
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1.  Montiranje uređaja na konstrukciju

a) Odvrnite i skinite vijak (1) i podlošku (2)

b) Povucite plastični remen sa navojem i  izvadite iz kućišta uređaja
                  
c) Namjestite plastični remen na stražnji dio konstrukcije kolica da biste pričvrstili uređaj. Provjerite da je  
  remen dobro pričvršćen za konstrukciju

d) Stavite kućište uređaja na plastični remen koji je pričvršćen na konstrukciji. Provucite kraj remena i navoj  
  kroz otvor na kućištu.

e) Namjestite podlošku na vijak i pričvrstite navoj (2).

2. Pričvršćivanje kotača

Umetnite kotače u zato predviđene otvore. 

3. Namještanje proizvoda na kolica

Prilagodite „Kiddie ride on“ da odgovara veličini vaše konstrukcije tako da namjestite mehanizam za 
podešavanje širine.

Prvo, odvrnite vijke (1) na obje strane s donje strane ploče. 

Namjestite mehanizam za podešavanje širine na ploču i pomaknite ga u desnu poziciju (2).

Tada učvrstite mehanizam tako da zategnete vijke (1). Pazite da su obje strane jednako udaljene od ruba 
(tako da je ploča na sredini).

Učvršćivanje mehanizma za podešavanje.  Povucite prema nazad gumb na mehanizmu (1). Sada možete 
učvrstiti mehanizam (2).
 
Provjerite da je zakačka dobro zakvačena!

4. Podešavanja

Da biste podesili dužinu, pritisnite gumbe (1) na vrhu obje strane mehanizma . Namjestite željenu dužinu 
(2). Prilikom namještanja dužine,pripazite da je platforma iza kočnica i kotača!

Da biste podesili visinu, pritisnite gumbe koji se nalaze na donjem dijelu s obje strane mehanizma za 
podešavanje (1) i pomaknite ga na desnu poziciju (2). Kod namještanja visine pazite da kotači ostanu u 
kontaktu sa zemljom!

5. Pomicanje (pospremanje) proizvoda

Umetnite plastičnu spojnicu u za to predviđeni utor. 

Sada možete podignuti i pospremiti ploču tako da je učvrstite (u gornjem položaju)  na konstrukciju pomoću 
remena.

6. Skidanje proizvoda

Pritisnite gumb na mehanizmu (1) prema nazad da bi otpustili zakačku. 

Sada možete skinuti proizvod. Dio sa uređajem može ostati na konstrukciji.
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7. Poprečno prilagođavanje pričvrsnog nosača

a) Kako biste podesili bočne nosače s unutarnje strane prema van, najprije ćete morati ukloniti čep uz 
pomoć odvijača. Potom izvucite pričvrsni nosač iz šipke.

b) Okrenite pričvrsni nosač prema van i gurnite ga natrag na šipku. Sada utisnite čep natrag.
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